MHCTPYKLMA MO CcOopKe mebean
Instructions for furniture assembling

KpoBaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALIMM
Bed of basic configuration

*MOAEAb LLAPT YKO3AHA HA STUKETKE U3AEAMS
*side bars model is indicate on the product label

EH[ TP TC 025/2012

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.

For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



KOMMAEKTOBOYHAOS

BEAOMOCTb KDOBATU

7~ Ynakoska AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHHe KoAnsecTso
Q KO1 CnuHka 1
HexoA Ha Laprm
Ynakoska K09 (*AAS KPOBATEN CO CbEMHbBIM HEXAOM 1
Neol M Lapramm, NOAHOCTbLIO OBUTbIMM
- TEXHUYECKOM TKAHbBIO)
§ MHCTPYKLMS MO SKCMAYATALMM 1
(nacnopr)
K02 bokosas Lapra 2
YnakoBka
KO3 CpeaHss uapra 1
Ne2 \
ObpaseL, TKaHM 1
(*BLLIMT B YEXOA MAM B LLOPTY)
MHCTpyKumg no cbopke 1
(1 KOl BUHT M6*20 20
Ynakoeka ‘x YrOAOK MEBEAbHbIM
Ne2 K175 140%140%90 V2 2
NakeT c
dypHUTYpPOI K22 YTOAOK CMMHKM 2
Hoxxkm
MOAMOUKALM HOXKEK 3ABUCUT OT MOAEAM
@ KpOBATK, MPEACTABAEHHOM B Ka4ecTse obpasLia 1 KOMNA
0 B COAOHE UAM HO cauTe. (CN\ KOMMAEKTOBOYHYIO
BEAOMOCTH HOXEK)
L ynar‘;(‘gaxa % PO KpoBaTHOE OCHOBAHME 1 )

o6p03|.|.a B CAAOHE MAM HO caunTe.

f Moaundomkaumns HoOXeK 3aBUCUT OT MOAEAU KPOBATH, NPEACTABAEHHON B Ka4YecTBe

*BMA KOMMAEKTALMU OTPAXKEH HA 3TUKETKE NAKETA C OYPHUTYpPOM

KOMMNAEKTOBOYHAS BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

[~ ¥Ynakoeka AeTanb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHHe KoAndecTeo \
; Hoxka aag kposatemn Nel156
@ KeP54 xpom h-150 (un. 8mm) 2
BapuaHT p
KOMMAEKTALLUHU Q’ KP39 [amka M8 2
HoXeK Nel
, K40 WaiGa M8 2
Hoxxka aepesdHHas h-97
@ K31 YrAOBQS 2
BapuaHTt ~
@) g
KOMNAEKTauuu ‘y.d’ KP39 lanka M8 2
HOoXeK Neo2 [J
TOAMNSTHUK CAMOKA.
K81 * 4
\_ G dpetp 20*20 )

MHCTPYKLMA NO c6opKe mebean. KpoBaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMNAEKTALMK. Bepcus 23 ot 29.05.2025. A/\Sl Luapr tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 8

Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05. 0
2 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M

rand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



KOMMNAEKTOBOYHO BEAOMOCTb HOXEK

7~ Ynakoska AeTaAb ApPTUKYA HaumeHoBaHUe KoAnuecTso
; Hoxka AAg kKpoBaTeEm
"""FD Kp45 h-60 serre (M10) 2
BapuaHT
KOMMNAEKTALMUKU KP46 [amnka AEKOPATHBHAS 2
Hoxek Ne3 —
MOANATHUK BOMAOUHbIM
K81 20x20 2
2\ Onopa AEKOPATUBHAS
’7A, K41 R -130 xp?om 2
) KP43 BuHT M8x20 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTALLUHU , K42 Lanba M8 2
HoXek Ne4 -
Q K39 Favika M8 2
MOANATHUK BOMAOYHbIM
G KP8l 20x20 2
, HoXKQ AAS KpOBATEM
MFD KPS 178 50 2
BapuaHT -
KOMMAEKTALLUM Q} K39 ramka M8 2
HoXeK Neb5
=) KP40 Wari6a M8 2
; Hoxka AaAg kpoBaTem
BapuaHT "'FD KPs? Nel156 h-120 §
KOMMAEKTAL MU
Hoxek Neb @ K37 FaMKa AEKOPATHBHOS 2
m@ kD77 Hoxka A/_\?ggosmeﬁ 5
BapuaHT >
KOMAAEKTALLMM @) KP39 ramka M8 2
HoXeK Ne7
©)) K40 Warba M8 2
Onopa kKoHycHas 60*60*195
B @ K140 P LIJI'Il/IyAbKO M8 2
APUCHT
KOMMAEKTALLMHU @ KP144 [amka M8 2
HoXeK Ne8
MOANATHUK BOMAOUHbIM
K81 20x20 2
Onopa koHycHas 60%45%120
B WD KP130 P LIJI'II/IyAbKO M8 2
APUCHT -
KOMMAEKTALLMHU @ K144 [amka M8 2
HoXek Ne9
D KP8] I'IOAnﬂTH%XBQ%HAOHHbM 9
; HoXKa AAS KpoBATEM
o I KPé? Nel 156 h-120 2
BapuaHT
KOMMAEKTALMM © K39 Favika 8 2
Hoxek Ne10
9 K40 War6a 8 2 )

I/IHCTp\/KLLI/Iﬂ]SO %6op»<e mebean. KpoBaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMNAEKTALMK. Bepcus 23 ot 29.05.2025. A/\Sl Luapr tmna:

R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 8|
Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05. 0
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M

rand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800 3



Packing List of the bed

/~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity N
Q KO1 Backrest 1
Cover for side bars
Package K09 (*for beds with removable cover 1
Nel and side bars completely
- upholstered with technical falbric)
Instructions for use (certificate) 1
K02 Lateral side bar 2
Pq(;lkgge \ K03 Intermediate side bar 1
) Q\  Fabric sample !
(sewn in the cover or the side bar)
Assembly insfructions 1
(= KO Screw Mé*20 20
A Furniture angle piece
Package Ne2 K175 €1 A 2
Accessories S 1407140790
pack K22 Backrest angle piece 2
Legs
t
gk 1 | tegsycriont dependson olbed model it s eproseried 1 set
Delivery list)
Package M
PO1 Bed base 1
\_ Ne3 il )

or on the website.

f Legs variant depends on bed model that is represented as a samplein showroom

Complete set is shown on the label of Accessories Pack

Packing seft for legs

/~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity
x@ K54 Leg folf]_t%%gs(gligrj érsnénﬂc')hrome 5
colr-:glsefe Qj K39 Nut M8 2
set Nel
@ K40 Washer M8 2
@ KP31 Leg wooden h-97 corner 2
cohfslsefe Q} KP39 Nut M8 2
set Ne2
9 G Kp8] G||deféﬁlf2—g)?|2%eswe 4 )

MHCTPYKLMA NO c6opKe mebean. KpoBaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMNAEKTALMK. Bepcus 23 ot 29.05.2025. A/\Sl Luapr tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 8

Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05. 0
4 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M

rand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



Packing seft for legs

(~ Package Part Part number Name Quantity
WFD K45 Leg for beds h-60 venge (M10) 2
Legs
complete KP46 Decorative nut 2
set Ne3 —
[ K] Glide felted 20x20 2
\ Kp41 Leg decorative h-130 chrome 2
KP43 Screw M8x20 2
Legs
complete , K42 Washer M8 2
set Ned -
Q K39 Nut M8 2
[ K] Glide felted 20x20 2
MFD Kdb55 Leg for beds 178 h-50 chrome 2
Legs S
complete ) K39 Nut M8 2
set Ne5
© KP40 Washer M8 2
p Leg for beds
Legs WFD KPs? Nel156 h-120 2
complete
set Neb D) KP37 Washer M8 2
”“D K77 Leg for beds h-100 2
Legs
complete Q Kb39 Nut M8 2
set Ne7
©)) K40 Washer M8 2
Leg conical 60*60*195
WD K140 pin M8 2
Legs
complete Kep144 NUt M8 2
set Ne8
[ K81 Glide felted 20x20 2
Leg conical 60*60*195
W | ke o M8 2
Legs -
complete S K144 Nut M8 2
set Ne9
D KP81 Glide felted 20x20 2
; Leg for beds
) o Iy KP6? Nel156 h-120 2
egs
complete @ K39 Nut 8 2
set Ne10
L K40 Washer 8 2

I/IHCTp\/KLLI/Iﬂ]SO %6op»<e mebean. KpoBaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMNAEKTALMK. Bepcus 23 ot 29.05.2025. A/\Sl Luapr tmna:

R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 8|
Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05. 0
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M

rand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800 )



MNepea c6opkoit:

1. Bce AeTaan ocmoTpeTb A0 C6OPKM HO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUN. [IPETEH3MM MO HUM
HO COBPAHHOM M3AEAMU HE YAOBAETBOPIIOTCH U3FOTOBUTEAEM. Y MAKOBKY HEOOXOAMMO
COXPAHATb AO OKOHYAHMSA COOPKM.

2. Bce AeTaAM OCMOTPETb AO CGOPKM HO OTCYTCTBUE NOBPEXAEHUN U 3ArPSA3HEHUN.
MNpeTeH3um NO HUM HO CODPAHHOM U3AEAMM HE YAOBAETBOPSIOTCS MPOM3BOAUTEAEM.
YNAKOBKY HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHSTb AO OKOHYAHMS COOPKM. MNPU BbIABAEHMM B MpoLecce
cBOpPKM BPAKA M HEKOMIMAEKTHOCTU U3AEAMT HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHSTb YIAKOBKY AO
MOMEHTA

BbIE3AA MPEACTABUTEAT TOPTOBOM KOMMAHMK. MHCTPYKLMM MO COOPKE M SKCMAYATALLMM
U3AEAMA HEOBXOAMMO COXPAHSATb HO BECH MEPUOA SKCMAYATALMM

3. MpoBepbTe KOAUHECTBO AETAAEN U DYPHUTYPbI N0 NepeyHio. Mpeanpudtme-
M3rOTOBUTEAb OCTABASET 30 COBOM MPABO BHOCUTb KOHCTPYKTUBHBIE M3MEHEHMS B M3AEAME,
30MEHATb PYPHUTYPY U METU3bI HO OHAAOTUYHBIE, HE YXYALLIQIOLLME BHELLIHUI BUA W HE
BAMAIOLLIME HO ADYHKLMOHOAbHbBIE CBOMCTBA M3AEAMS. [TPU HEAOKOMMAEKTE MAUM MOAOMKE,
0BBEAUTE HOMED OTCYTCTBYIOLLLEN AETAAM M COOBLLIUTE B MATA3MH AAS €€ 3A0MEHDI.

4, Cob6Al0AQiTE NOPSAOK COOPKMU, AGHHBIN B 3TOM MHCTPYKLUMUK!

My HECOBAIOAEHUM MHCTPYKLLMI MO COOPKE M IKCAAYATALMM C KOMMAHUU-MIPOM3IBOAMTEAS
CHUMAIOTCS FTAPAHTUMHbBIE OBA3ATEABCTBA.

5. AAS YCTAHOBKM AUBAHA/KPECAA-KPOBATU/KPOBATU BbIGUPANTE POBHbIM YHACTOK NOAa!
MY UCKPUBAEHMIX MOACQ BO3MOXHbBI OTKAOHEHMS B PABOTE MEXAHM3MA TPAHCADOPMALMM
AMBOHQ/KPECAQ-KPOBATU, MEPEKOCHI POPMBI M3AEAMSI. HEXXEAQTEABHO HOAMYME KOBPA, TAK
KOK 3TO 3aTPYAHSET TPAHCAOPMALMIO.

6. MpoBoaUTe C60PKY AMBAHA/KPECAQ-KPOBATU/KPOBATU BABOEM.

MNepemelLamnTe BCce AETAAU BepeXHO, O€3 PbIBKOB, YKAQALIBAMTE YCTOMYMBO, M3BEramte mx
NAAEHUM 1 yAQpOB!

7. NepeaBuranTe Meb6eAb U ee A€TAAU, TOABKO CAETKA NMPUMOAHUMAS. DTO MO3BOAUT
UCKAIOHUTE AECDOPMALMM U MTOAOMKM.

8. UcnoAb3oBaHUe MeGeAbHOM NPOAYKLIMM, BbIMYLLLEHHOM B OOPALLEHME, AOAXKHO
OCYLLLECTBAATLCS MO HA3HAYEHMIO M3AEAMA MEDEAU, YKAZAHHOMY B MAPKMPOBKE,
MHCTPYKLLMKM N0 COOPKE, IKCAAYATALMMU K YXOAY, A TAKXKE C YHETOM AOMYCTUMbIX
MPEAEAbHbIX HArPYy30K, YKA3OHHbIX M3TOTOBUTEAEM

Prior to assembly:

1. Check all the parts for any damage before assembling. Any claim for them on assembled article is
not accepted by Manufacturer. Package shall be kept until the end of assembly process.

2. Check all the parts prior to assembling for damages and dirt. Claims for them are not satisfied by the
manufacturer on an assembled product. The packs shall be kept until assembly is completed. If any
defect and missing parts of the product are found out while assembling, the packs shall be kept until
the trading company representative arrives. Assembly and Usage Instructions shall be kept for all the
usage period.

3. Check the parts and accessories quantity against the list. Manufacturer retains the right to make
structural changes into the article, change accessories and metalware for analogous that do not affect
design and do not influence on functional properties of the article. If incompleteness or any damage,
mark absent part number and inform the store o replace it.

4. Maintain the assembly order given in these instructions! If the Assembly and Operation Instructions
are not followed the manufacturer's warranty obligations are removed.

5. To install sofa/armchair-bed/bed a flat floor zone shall be chosen! If the floor are curved may present
deviations in the functioning of fransformation mechanism of sofa/armchair-bed/bed, distortions of the
article form. Any carpet presence is undesirable, because it makes transformation process difficult.

6. Perform the sofa/armchair-bed/bed assembly by two. Move all the parts gently without any jump,
place them steady, escape their falls and hits!

7. Move furniture and their parts only slightly lifted. This will allow to exclude any deformation or
damage.

8. Using the issued furniture production shall be carried out for the intended purpose, which is indicated
in the marking, Assembly Instructiond, Usage and Maintenance Instructions and also considering
allowed limit loads given by the manufacturer.

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
6 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



Ha cxeme otmeyeHbl oTBepcTua Ha CMUHKE AAs c6opku
kpoBaT BA30OBOW KOMMNAEKTALLUU

On the scheme are indicated holes on the backrest fo assembling bed of base configuration

.

.
§
‘et
-

° L) ° =
e
Lo
Y .
,

e o o o o o

%

MHCTPYKLMA NO c6opKe mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for fumniture ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025

For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800

7



\_ KPO1

g

-
-

BapuaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Nel, Ne5, Ne7, Ne10
Legs complete set option Nel,Ne5, Ne7, Ne10

N

8
Kp54/KP55
KPp69/KPp77

\__ K39 Nel3

BapumaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ne2 (h-97 yraoBas)
Legs complete set option Ne2 (h-97 corner)

\__ K39 Nel3

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
8 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



@
PRC

BapuaHT komnaektaumm Hoxek Ne3 (h-60 BeHre)
Legs complete set option Ne3 (h-60 venge)

BapmaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Ned (h-130 xpom)
Legs complete set option Ne4 (h-130 chrome)

\
4
8 BapuaHT komnaekTaumm Hoxek Neb (h-120)
Legs complete set option Neé (h-120)
? ix2
Kps?

MHCTPYKLMA NO
10,

cbopke mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMNAeKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800

Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800 9



BapuaHT KomnaekTaumm Hoxek Ne8, Ne9
Legs complete set option Ne8, Ne9

K130/
K140

iXQ

K144

=

>
‘(

S\

MHCTPYKLMA NO c6opKe mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for fumniture ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025
10 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



~
12 Ecam nocae cBopKM NEPUMETPA LAPTM HA PA3HOM BbICOTE:! @)
* OTKPYTUTE BUHTbI HO YTOAKOX
* MOAHMMMTE CPEAHIOID LLAPTY AO yropa
* 30KPYTUTE BUHTHI

If after the perimeter assembly the side bars are at different heights:
e drive out the screws on the angle pieces
¢ |ift the middle side bar up to the stop

e drive the screws in

BbIkKpyTUTb
Unscrew

.

13 YCTQHOBKA YEXAQ HA LLAPTU, NEPEA KPEMAEHUEM CMMHKM
MPOU3BOAMNTCA TOABKO AAA KDOBATEM C (YLLIAMMY
Cover for side bars installation before the backrest
attachment is carried out only for beds with «earsy

COBMECTHTE LLIBbI HEXAQ
C yraamu uapr/
Bring together the cover 4exAa Ha yraax/
seams with the side 3akpenute KOHLbI 4exaa/ Fix the cover upper
bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

BRI
RS

<
~ o
3aKkpenute BEPXHUM Kpam

PasHomepHo MpK yCTAOHOBKE YEXAQ OPUEHTUPYNTECH
P Lt " g HQ BLLIMBHYIO 3TMKETKY 1 OBPA3ELL TKAHM/
spread evenly the cover Kpait Yexaa/ When installing the cover be guided by
on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge the sewn-in label and fabric sample

.

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290,800 11



Mocae peryAMpoBkM NEPUMETPA 3ATAHYTb BUHTbI/
After the perimeter adjustment tighten the screws

/
\

- /

MHcTpyKumMs no cbopke mebean. KpoaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMNAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
12 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800




4 -
17 TOABKO AAS KPOBATEU CO CbEMHBIM HEXAQM U LLAPTAMM, MOAHOCTLIO
OBUTBIMM TEXHNHECKOM TKAHBIO

Only for beds with removable cover and side bars completely
upholstered with technical falbric

TS § r}:‘:‘:‘:ﬁ:‘:‘j
URUIIITN SRR

0%
R

COBMECTHTE LLIBbI YHEXAQ
C yraamm Lapr/
Bring together the cover
seams with the side 3akpenute KOHLbI 4exaa/ Fix the cover upper

bars corners Fix the cover edges edge on the corners

=

==

3akpenure BePXHMM KPAi
YEXAT HA YrAQx/

pOCEgBeZOe/X\ST%H‘?eXOA MpK yCTAOHOBKE 4EXAQ OPUEHTUPYNTECH
Ha uaprax/ % b HQ BLUMBHYIO STUKETKY 1 OBPA3eLL TKaHW/
spread evenly the cover .. Kpait yexaa/ When installing the cover be guided by
on the side bars Fix the cover wer edge the sewn-in label and fabric sample

/
~

AMBO 3AMPABAEH MOA CbEMHbIN HEXOA
If necessary material sample may be cut off ot put under removable cover

f B cAy4ae HeoBXOAMMOCTM OBpAa3eL, MATEPUAAT MOXKET ObiTb OTPE3AH

-

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
For side bars fypes: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-Ac, 140, 180, 250, 290,800 13



ToAbKO AAS CMUHOK OT 140CM Only for backrests not less than 140cm

MHCTPYKLMA NO c6opKe mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025
14 For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A<%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



20 Ob6Lwue pekoMeHAaUMn/ General recommendations

MHcTpyKumMs no coopke mebean. KposaTtb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800
Instructions for furniture assembling. Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025.
For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A%, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800 15



16

Aeknapaums:

EASC N RU A-RU.PAT0.B.37310/24 12.11.2024- 11.11.2029

3agsmtenb: OO0 «TA «ASKONAY

Aekaapaums:
Aexkaapaumg:
Aekaapaums:
Aeknapaums:
Aexknapaumg:
Aexkaapaumg:
Aeknapaums:
Aekaapaums:
Aexkaapaumg:

EASC N RU A-RU.PAO1.B.89866/23 21.02.2023- 16.02.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.25269/23 13.03.2023- 06.03.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.74602/24 18.03.2024- 13.03.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PA04.B.43300/23 05.06.2023- 04.06.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA0S5.B.12236/24 17.06.2024 - 13.06.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PAQO7.B.64073/23 19.09.2023- 18.09.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.30312/2217.11.2022 - 16.11.2027
EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.45362/24 25.09.2024 - 16.09.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PA03.B.80572/25 22.04.2025 - 20.04.2030

3asasuteAb: OOO «AUTBY AN

Declaration:

EASC N RU A-RU.PAT0.B.37310/24 12.11.2024- 11.11.2029

Applicant: LLC TD ASKONA

Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:
Declaration:

EASC N RU A-RU.PAO1.B.89866/23 21.02.2023- 16.02.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.25269/23 13.03.2023- 06.03.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA02.B.74602/24 18.03.2024- 13.03.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PA04.B.43300/23 05.06.2023- 04.06.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA05.B.12236/24 17.06.2024 - 13.06.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PA07.B.64073/23 19.09.2023- 18.09.2028
EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.30312/2217.11.2022 - 16.11.2027
EASC N RU A-RU.PA08.B.45362/24 25.09.2024 - 16.09.2029
EASC N RU A-RU.PA03.B.80572/25 22.04.2025 - 20.04.2030

Applicant: LLC «Litwood»

MHCTPYKUMA 80 %6op»<e mebean. KposaTb 6A30BOM KOMMAEKTALMM. Bepcus 23 o1 29.05.2025. AAs Lapr Tmna:
1

For side bars types: 10, 10-R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M

R, 30-D, 50, 50-D, 50-P, 80, 90, 90-M Grand, 90-V, 120-A®, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800

Instructions for furnifure ossemblmg Bed of basic configuration. Version 23 from 29.05.2025

rand, 90-V, 120-Ac, 140, 180, 250, 290, 800



	Страница 1
	Страница 2
	Страница 3
	Страница 4
	Страница 5
	Страница 6
	Страница 7
	Страница 8
	Страница 9
	Страница 10
	Страница 11
	Страница 12
	Страница 13
	Страница 14
	Страница 15
	Страница 16

